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Product Name： Grass straw(Lepironia articulata)

Sample Packaging： Please refer to the photos for sample shown at the page of this report

Sample Condition/ Amount： Ambient temp./1 piece

Item No.： —

Lot. No.： —

Applicant： WONDER GREENER CO., LTD.

Manufacturer/Vendor： WONDER GREENER CO., LTD.

Manufacture Date： 2022/09/22

Expiry Date： 2024/09/22

Country of Origin： Vietnam

The above sample information is provided and confirmed by the applicant.

Sample Received： 2023/03/16

Testing Date： 2023/03/16

Test Requested:

Test Method1.

Test Results :

#SIGN

Rm.3, 10F., NO. 63, SEC. 5, NANJING E. RD., SONGSHAN DIST.,

TAIPEI CITY , TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

Determination of the pesticides

Applicant address/

telephone number/

contact person：

Refer to DIN EN 15662 (2018) Foods of plant origin - Multimethod for the determination of

pesticide residues using GC- and LC-based analysis following acetonitrile

extraction/partitioning and clean-up by dispersive SPE - Modular QuEChERS-method.

The sample was tested for Determination of 131 pesticides, and the results

were found to be not detected with those pesticides as listed.

 Rm.3, 10F., NO. 63, SEC. 5, NANJING E. RD., SONGSHAN DIST., TAIPEI CITY 10571,

TAIWAN (R.O.C.)/77562265 #206/ Elsa Lu/Benson Chen
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Note:

Rm.3, 10F., NO. 63, SEC. 5, NANJING E. RD., SONGSHAN DIST.,

TAIPEI CITY , TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

3.

- END -

The test report merely reflects the test results of the consigned matters of the client and is

not a certification of the legitimacy of the related products.

The result will be consolidated as above table if it is greater than detection limit. However, the result will be shown as "N.D.",

when it’s less than detection limit. The testing items and its detection limit are included in the appendix.

1.

“*” Indicates lower limit of analytical determination of announced test method. Please refer to the latest announcement if there

is a test method revision.

5.

This testing report contains 6 pages and it’s invalid when they are separated.

4.

Test Method 1. is not applicable to the determination of Dodine、dicamba、fluoroimide、Thiocyclam in samples like tea, dry

vegetable, dry fruit and dry herb.

All items in this testing report is based on the request from client and we are responsible for that.

2.

6.
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Test items & LOQ List： Unit: ppm

LOQ No.

0.05 41.

0.05 42.

0.05 43.

0.02 44.

0.02 45.

0.02 46.

0.02 47.

0.02 48.

0.02 49.

0.02 50.

0.02 51.

0.05 52.

0.02 53.

0.02 54.

0.02 55.

0.02 56.

0.02 57.

0.02 58.

0.05 59.

0.05 60.

0.02 61.

0.02 62.

0.02 63.

0.02 64.

0.02 65.

0.02 66.

0.05 67.

0.02 68.

0.02 69.

0.02 70.

0.02 71.

0.02 72.

0.02 73.

0.02 74.

0.02 75.

0.02 76.

0.02 77.

0.02 78.

0.02 79.

0.02 80.

Flufenacet

Flumetsulam

Fluometuron

Bicyclopyrone

Bioresmethrin

Bispyribac sodium

Brodifacoum

Dicamba

Dichlorprop

Diclobutrazol

Diclocymet

2,4,5-T

2,4-D

Acifluorfen

Aclonifen

Allidochlor

Amicarbazone

Aminocarb

Ancymidol

Anilazine

Anilofos

Aspon

Asulam

Azamethiphos

Azinphos-ethyl

Barban

Benazolin

Benodanil

Bensulide

0.02

Diclomezine

Diclosulam

Difenacoum

Difenzoquat-metilsulfate

Dimethachlor

Dimethylvinphos

Dimetilan

Dimoxystrobin

Dinoseb

Fluoroimide

Fluridone

Fluroxypyr

Flusulfamide

Ethiofencarb-sulfoxide

Ethoxysulfuron

Fenamidone

Fenthion-sulfoxide

Florasulam

備註6

32. 0.02

40.

36.

Chloridazon

Chlorimuron-ethyl

Chlormequat

Chlorodimeform

Chlorotoluron

Chlorpyrifos-oxon

Chlorsulfuron

Clodinafop-propargyl

Cloquintocet-mexyl

Coumaphos-oxon

Crotoxyphos

Crufomate

Cumyluron

Cyclanilide

Cycloate

Cycloheximide

Esprocarb

0.02

0.02

0.05

17. 0.02

18.

31.

28. 0.02

29.

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

22.

0.02

Carbetamide

Chlorbromuron

Eprinomectin

EPTC

Ethidimuron

Ethiofencarb-sulfone

Dodine

14.

5.

15. 0.02

23.

16. 0.02

13.

Note 6

0.02

39.

34. 0.02

26. 0.02

38.

33.

0.02

Fluazifop-butyl

No. Test Item Test Item LOQ

0.05

11. 0.02

12.

2.

19.

0.02

0.02

10.

0.02

0.05

1.

3.

0.02

25.

37.

30.

21.

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

9.

0.2

0.05

Note 6

8.

0.02

0.02

0.02

6.

7. 0.05

0.05

20.

27.

4.

24.

0.02

35.

Dioxacarb

Dipropetryn

Dodemorph

Cycluron

Cyprosulfamide

Cyromazine

Demeton-S-methylsulfone

Desmedipham
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Test items & LOQ List： Unit: ppm

LOQ No.

0.02 107.

0.02 108.

0.02 109.

0.2 110.

0.02 111.

0.02 112.

0.05 113.

0.05 114.

0.02 115.

0.05 116.

0.02 117.

0.02 118.

0.02 119.

0.02 120.

0.01 121.

0.05 122.

0.05 123.

0.02 124.

0.02 125.

0.05 126.

0.05 127.

0.02 128.

0.05 129.

0.02 130.

0.05 131.

0.05

Mesotrione

Oxymatrine

Phenmedipham

Picloram

Primisulfuron-methyl

Propoxycarbazone Sodium

Prosulfuron

Pyridalyl

Pyrithiobac sodium

Pyroxsulam

Quinclorac

Rimsulfuron

Tecloftalam

Tembotrione

Thidiazuron

Thiencarbazon-methyl

Thifensulfuron-methyl

Thiocyclam

Tralkoxydim

Hydramethylnon

Imazapic

Imazapyr

Imazethapyr

Imazosulfuron

Matrine

MCPA

MCPB

Mepiquat chloride

Mesosulfuron-methyl

Iodosulfuron-methyl sodium

Ipconazole

Isoxaben

Lactofen

Fluthiacet-methyl

Fomesafen

Forchlorfenuron

Gibberellic acid

Halosulfuron-methyl

Triasulfuron

Tribenuron-methyl

0.02

104.

103.

0.05

102.

Metazosulfuron

Metsulfuron-methyl

Naptalam

Nicosulfuron

Oxolinic acid

Oxpoconazole Fumarate

Triclopyr

Trifloxysulfuron Sodium

Triflusulfuron-methyl

Trinexapac-ethyl

Triticonazole

93.

106.

95.

0.05

Note 6

99.

0.02

105.

100.

0.02

86.

85.

0.01

No. Test Item Test Item LOQ

82.

0.02

96.

0.02

0.02

89.

90.

83. 0.05

81.

0.05

0.02

91.

0.02

101.

0.02

0.05

0.02

97.

0.02

87.

0.02

0.02

0.02

92. 0.05

94.

0.02

0.02

0.0298.

88.

84.
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Sample Photo

#PHOTO#PHOTO

Rm.3, 10F., NO. 63, SEC. 5, NANJING E. RD., SONGSHAN DIST.,

TAIPEI CITY , TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
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The information requested from client is shown as below: 

Determination of 131 pesticide residues-Multiresidue Analysis Method

The testing method has been accredited by MOHW, which is marked with ★.

The externally provided testing method has been accredited by MOHW, which is marked with ◎.

AFA23304854

Please refer to the result table above

Test Method

Refer to DIN EN 15662 (2018) Foods of plant

origin - Multimethod for the determination of

pesticide residues using GC- and LC-based

analysis following acetonitrile

extraction/partitioning and clean-up by

dispersive SPE - Modular QuEChERS-method.

LOQ/LODTest Item

Determination of 131 pesticide

residues-Multiresidue Analysis

Method


		2023-03-22T02:57:14+0000
	EUW
	SGS officially issued document




